
Disclaimer: This course plan is a sample only and must be read in conjunction with the full course structure, unit prerequisites 
and enrolment options as per the online Handbook . This course plan will vary depending on chosen minors and your academic 
progression. 
Students should note that due to unit prerequisites, commencing study in semester 2 may extend the duration of the course. 

 Page 1 

 

Sample Course Plan - Semester 1 2020 entry 
B1382 Bachelor of Education (Primary Teaching)  

96 points 
Academic Chair: Dr Veronica Gardiner 

As students fulfil the requirements of the following units, they will be enrolled by the University as a record of 
completion. 

• EDN199 SimLab Entry Screening – 0pts 
• EDN298 LANTITE Literacy – 0pts 

• EDN299 LANTITE Numeracy – 0pts 

 Summer Semester 1  Semester 2  

Y
e

a
r 

1
 

 
BED100 Ideas in Education  
EDN111 Language for Learning & 
Teaching 
EDN113 Living and Learning with 
Technology 
EDN110 Mathematics for 
Teaching OR Specified Elective 
100 Level 

3pts 
 3pts 
   
  3pts 
 
3pts 
 

 
12pts 

BED150 Understanding Teachers 
Work 
EDN114 Thinking Mathematically 

  EDN115 Thinking Scientifically 
Specified Elective 100 Level 

 

3pts 
 
3pts 

  3pts 
  3pts 
 
12pts 

Y
e

a
r 

2
 

 
  EDN221 Learning & Teaching 
EDN235 Teaching English & 
Literacy in Early Childhood and 
Primary 
EDN358 Creating and Managing 
Effective Learning Environments 
Specified Elective 200/300 Level 

3pts 
3pts 

                  

 
 
  3pts 
 
  3pts 
 
12pts 

   BED200 Assessment & Action   
   Research 
 EDN2104 Professional   
 Experience: English in Practice 
 EDN236 Teaching the Arts in 
 Primary Schools  
 EDN248 Teaching Health & PE  
 in Primary Schools 

3pts 
 

  3pts 
 

  
  3pts 
 

  3pts 
 
12pts 

Y
e

a
r 

3
 

Specified 
Elective 
200/300 
Level 

(3pts) 

BED300 Schooling and Society 
EDN351 Teaching Mathematics in 
Early Childhood and Primary 
EDN353 Country, Cultures, 
Peoples 
Specified Elective 200/300 Level 
 

3pts 
  3pts 
 

  3pts 
 

  3pts 
 
15pts 

EDN332 Children, Families & 
Communities 

  EDN3102 Professional  
  Experience: Mathematics in   
  Practice  
EDN449 Inclusive Education 
Specified Elective 200/200 Level 

  3pts 
 

  3pts 
 
 
3pts 
3pts 

12pts 

Y
e

a
r 

4
 

 
EDN441 Teaching Humanities 
and Social Sciences in Primary 
Schools 
EDN442 Teaching Science in 
Primary Schools 
EDN4100 Professional 
Experience: Programming Across 
the Curriculum 
Specified Elective 200/300/400 
Level 

3pts 
 

 
  3pts 
   
  3pts 
 
 
3pts 
 
12pts 

EDN499 QTPA 
EDN4300 Professional Internship  
 

3pts 
6pts 
 
9pts 

Specified Elective List to choose from (by unit codes in alphabetical order):   

AIS110 Introduction to Indigenous Popular Culture – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S2 – external, S2 – internal, S2 – 

external  

AIS204 Indigenous Australia and the Nation - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external  

AIS206 Country, Nature and Identity: Indigenous Sustainability - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external  

AIS256 Reading Reconciliation - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external  

AIS307 Indigeneity, Critical Theory and Social Justice - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external  

AST102 Asian Centuries – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S1 – external, S2 - external 

AST250 Society, Culture and Ecology in Asia - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external  

AST281 Contemporary Asia: Media, Politics and Popular Culture - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external  

AST288 Women and Men in Asian Societies - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external 

BRD203 Carbon and Climate: A Wicked Problem 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external  

CHI100 Food, Nutrition and Health – 3 points (not breadth) MURDOCH: S1 – external, S2 - external  
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COM100 Thinking Communication – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S1 – external  

COM105 Critical Web Literacy – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal  

COM109 Introduction to Digital Media Skills – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S2 – Internal 

EDN110 Mathematics for Teaching - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external  

EDN116 Physical Education – 3 points MURDOCH: S2E – internal  

EDN117 Introduction to Health Education – 3 points MURDOCH: S1E – internal  

EDN168 Nurturing creativity in the early years – 3 points MURDOCH: S2E – internal; S2E – external 

EDN206 ICT in the Classroom - 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-external  

EDN231 Introduction to Catholic Education - 3 points MURDOCH: SB2-internal 

EDN232 Creed and Sacraments in Catholic Schools - 3 points Not available this year  

EDN233 Prayer and Morality in Catholic Schools - 3 points Not available this year  

EDN308 Children's Literature in the Classroom - 3 points Not available this year 

EDN321 Tribes TLC ™ Training and Cooperative Learning Skills 3 points MURDOCH: WSP3-internal  

EDN328 Teaching English and Literacy to Students with Learning Difficulties and Disabilities - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-

internal, S1E-external  

EDN329 Teaching Mathematics and Numeracy to Students with Learning Difficulties 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-internal, 

S2E-external  

EDN330 Teaching Students with High Incidence Disabilities - 3 points MURDOCH: SB2-internal, SB2-external  

EDN354 Integrated Early Childhood Curriculum - 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-internal, S2E-external 

EDN355 Principles and Practices in Early Childhood Education - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external  

EDN359 Integrating robotics into the primary classroom - 3 points Not available this year  

EDN375 Teaching Second/Foreign Languages - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external  

EDN461 Language and Literacies in the Early Years - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external  

EDN462 Mathematics and Numeracy in the Early Years - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external  

ENV242 Atmospheric Science - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external  

ENV245 Global and Regional Sustainability - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external  

HIS211 Modern Japan – 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external  

IND101 Indonesian 1 – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal  

IND102 Indonesian 2 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal 

IND201 Indonesian 3 – 3 points MURDOCH: UA3 – internal  

IND202 Indonesian 4 – 3 points MURDOCH: AU1 – internal  

IND203 Indonesian 5 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal  

JPN101 Japanese 1 – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal 

JPN102 Japanese 2 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal  

JPN201 Japanese 3 – 3 points MURDOCH: UA3 – internal  

JPN202 Japanese 4 – 3 pointsMURDOCH: AU1 – internal  

JPN203 Japanese 5 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal 

PSY172 Introduction to Psychological Health and Wellbeing – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 - internal 

SUS203 Sustainability, Ecology and Communities – 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external 
 

Minor Teaching Area (you must choose one Minor, and successfully complete the units listed below for that 
Minor) 
English and 
Literacy Education 

Mathematics and 
Numeracy 
Education 

Inclusive 
Education 

Teaching 
Indonesian in 
Primary Schools 

Teaching Japanese 
in Primary Schools 

 

Core units 
EDN111 
EDN235 

 

Core units 
EDN114 
EDN351 

Core units 
EDN449 

Core units 
Nil 

Core units 
Nil 

 

Specified Electives 
EDN328 
EDN461 

Specified Electives 
EDN329 
EDN462 

Specified Electives 
EDN328 
EDN329 
EDN330 

Specified Electives 
IND101 
IND102 
IND201 
IND202 
IND203 
EDN375 

Specified Electives 
JPN101 
JPN102 
JPN201 
JPN202 
JPN203 
EDN375 
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