Sample Course Plan - Semester 1 2020 entry B1382 Bachelor of Education (Primary Teaching) 96 points

Academic Chair: Dr Veronica Gardiner

As students fulfil the requirements of the following units, they will be enrolled by the University as a record of completion.

- EDN199 SimLab Entry Screening Opts
- EDN298 LANTITE Literacy Opts
- EDN299 LANTITE Numeracy 0pts

	Summer	Semester 1		Semester 2	
Year 1		BED100 Ideas in Education EDN111 Language for Learning &	3pts 3pts	BED150 Understanding Teachers Work	3pts
		Teaching		EDN114 Thinking Mathematically	3pts
		EDN113 Living and Learning with	3pts	EDN115 Thinking Scientifically	3pts
		Technology EDN110 Mathematics for	2nto	Specified Elective 100 Level	3pts
		Teaching OR Specified Elective	3pts		12pts
		100 Level			p 35
			12pts		
Year 2		EDN221 Learning & Teaching	3pts	BED200 Assessment & Action	3pts
		EDN235 Teaching English & Literacy in Early Childhood and	3pts	Research EDN2104 Professional	2ntc
		Primary		Experience: English in Practice	3pts
		EDN358 Creating and Managing	3pts	EDN236 Teaching the Arts in	3pts
		Effective Learning Environments	- 1	Primary Schools	
		Specified Elective 200/300 Level	3pts	EDN248 Teaching Health & PE	3pts
			1 2 m.h.s	in Primary Schools	1 2 m t a
		BED300 Schooling and Society	12pts 3pts	EDN332 Children, Families &	12pts 3pts
Year 3	Specified	EDN351 Teaching Mathematics in	3pts	Communities	Jpts
	Elective 200/300	Early Childhood and Primary	- 1	EDN3102 Professional	3pts
	Level	EDN353 Country, Cultures,	3pts	Experience: Mathematics in	
		Peoples	2nto	Practice EDN449 Inclusive Education	2nto
	(3pts)	Specified Elective 200/300 Level	3pts	Specified Elective 200/200 Level	3pts 3pts
			15pts	Specifical 2.000.10 200,200 2010.	12pts
Year 4		EDN441 Teaching Humanities	3pts	EDN499 QTPA	3pts
		and Social Sciences in Primary		EDN4300 Professional Internship	6pts
		Schools EDN442 Teaching Science in	3pts		9pts
		Primary Schools	Jpts		Spts
		EDN4100 Professional	3pts		
		Experience: Programming Across			
		the Curriculum	2nto		
		Specified Elective 200/300/400 Level	3pts		
		20701	12pts		

Specified Elective List to choose from (by unit codes in alphabetical order):

AIS110 Introduction to Indigenous Popular Culture – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S2 – external, S2 – external, S2 – external

AIS204 Indigenous Australia and the Nation - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external

AIS206 Country, Nature and Identity: Indigenous Sustainability - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external

AIS256 Reading Reconciliation - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

AIS307 Indigeneity, Critical Theory and Social Justice - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

AST102 Asian Centuries – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S1 – external, S2 - external

AST250 Society, Culture and Ecology in Asia - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external

AST281 Contemporary Asia: Media, Politics and Popular Culture - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

AST288 Women and Men in Asian Societies - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

BRD203 Carbon and Climate: A Wicked Problem 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

CHI100 Food, Nutrition and Health - 3 points (not breadth) MURDOCH: S1 - external, S2 - external

Disclaimer: This course plan is a <u>sample only</u> and must be read in conjunction with the full course structure, unit prerequisites and enrolment options as per the online <u>Handbook</u>. This course plan will vary depending on chosen minors and your academic progression.

Students should note that due to unit prerequisites, commencing study in semester 2 may extend the duration of the course.

COM100 Thinking Communication – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S1 – external

COM105 Critical Web Literacy – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal

COM109 Introduction to Digital Media Skills – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal, S2 – Internal

EDN110 Mathematics for Teaching - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

EDN116 Physical Education – 3 points MURDOCH: S2E – internal

EDN117 Introduction to Health Education – 3 points MURDOCH: S1E – internal

EDN168 Nurturing creativity in the early years – 3 points MURDOCH: S2E – internal; S2E – external

EDN206 ICT in the Classroom - 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-external

EDN231 Introduction to Catholic Education - 3 points MURDOCH: SB2-internal

EDN232 Creed and Sacraments in Catholic Schools - 3 points Not available this year

EDN233 Prayer and Morality in Catholic Schools - 3 points Not available this year

EDN308 Children's Literature in the Classroom - 3 points Not available this year

EDN321 Tribes TLC TM Training and Cooperative Learning Skills 3 points MURDOCH: WSP3-internal

EDN328 Teaching English and Literacy to Students with Learning Difficulties and Disabilities - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

EDN329 Teaching Mathematics and Numeracy to Students with Learning Difficulties 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-internal, S2E-external

EDN330 Teaching Students with High Incidence Disabilities - 3 points MURDOCH: SB2-internal, SB2-external

EDN354 Integrated Early Childhood Curriculum - 3 points MURDOCH: S2E-internal, S2E-external

EDN355 Principles and Practices in Early Childhood Education - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

EDN359 Integrating robotics into the primary classroom - 3 points Not available this year

EDN375 Teaching Second/Foreign Languages - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

EDN461 Language and Literacies in the Early Years - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

EDN462 Mathematics and Numeracy in the Early Years - 3 points MURDOCH: S1E-internal, S1E-external

ENV242 Atmospheric Science - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external

ENV245 Global and Regional Sustainability - 3 points MURDOCH: S2-internal, S2-external

HIS211 Modern Japan – 3 points MURDOCH: \$1-internal, \$1-external

IND101 Indonesian 1 – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal

IND102 Indonesian 2 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal

IND201 Indonesian 3 – 3 points MURDOCH: UA3 – internal

IND202 Indonesian 4 – 3 points MURDOCH: AU1 – internal

IND203 Indonesian 5 – 3 points MURDOCH: AC1 – Internal IND203 Indonesian 5 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal

JPN101 Japanese 1 – 3 points MURDOCH: S1 – internal

JPN102 Japanese 2 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal

JPN201 Japanese 3 – 3 points MURDOCH: UA3 – internal

JPN202 Japanese 4 – 3 pointsMURDOCH: AU1 – internal

JPN203 Japanese 5 – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 – internal

PSY172 Introduction to Psychological Health and Wellbeing – 3 points MURDOCH: S2 - internal

SUS203 Sustainability, Ecology and Communities - 3 points MURDOCH: S1-internal, S1-external

Minor Teaching Area (you must choose one Minor, and successfully complete the units listed below for that Minor)

English and Literacy Education	Mathematics and Numeracy Education	Inclusive Education	Teaching Indonesian in Primary Schools	Teaching Japanese in Primary Schools	
Core units	Core units	Core units	Core units	Core units	
EDN111	EDN114	EDN449	Nil	Nil	
EDN235	EDN351				
Specified Electives	Specified Electives	Specified Electives	Specified Electives	Specified Electives	
EDN328	EDN329	EDN328	IND101	JPN101	
EDN461	EDN462	EDN329	IND102	JPN102	
		EDN330	IND201	JPN201	
			IND202	JPN202	
			IND203	JPN203	
			EDN375	EDN375	

Disclaimer: This course plan is a <u>sample only</u> and must be read in conjunction with the full course structure, unit prerequisites and enrolment options as per the online <u>Handbook</u>. This course plan will vary depending on chosen minors and your academic progression.

Students should note that due to unit prerequisites, commencing study in semester 2 may extend the duration of the course.